North America & CALA: +1 954-346-2442 • EMEA: +1 561-990-3830 • sales@unipowerco.com
P O W E R I N G  T E C H N O L O G Y
TelecomTelecom
Wireless
Telecom
Wireline
Utilities Energy GovernmentCableMedical Datacom IndustrialRenewablesEV ChargingSmart City

 Guardian RFK2 Bulk Power Kit - 3
KIT COMPONENTS
ORDERING GUIDE
OUTPUT
RATING
MAX. #
RECTIFIERS
KIT
PART NUMBER
400A
(375A N+1) 7 385-6300-RFK2
MODULE
POWER
RECTIFIER
MODEL #
QUANTITY
(one type only)
3000W FMPe30.48J
BLANK XGB-01-G
Guardian Power Module
Accomodates controller & up to seven rectifiers
Fixing Kit
ACX Advanced Controller
Guardian Alarm Panel
Includes ACX Standard Interface card with four alarm relays
Guardian Power Module Rear Support
Notes:
1) The system must be powered down before the retro-fit kit
can be installed.
3) An up-stream 20A circuit breaker is required.
4) See the ACX Advanced Manual for controller functions.
North America & CALA: +1 954-346-2442 • EMEA: +1 561-990-3830 • sales@unipowerco.com
P O W E R I N G  T E C H N O L O G Y
 Guardian RFK2 Bulk Power Kit - 4
INSTALLATION GUIDE
Detail A
Power Module
Relay Rack
(not included)
Paint Break
Lock WasherMounting Screw
(4 places)
Detail B
Alarm Panel
Paint Break
Lock Washer
Mounting Screw
(4 places)
North America & CALA: +1 954-346-2442 • EMEA: +1 561-990-3830 • sales@unipowerco.com
P O W E R I N G  T E C H N O L O G Y
 Guardian RFK2 Bulk Power Kit - 5
Detail C
AC Input
Terminal Block
Mounting Lock Nuts
(2 places)
ACX Extended
Alarm Board
Failure Alarm
PCB
AGM System
Signal Terminations
Detail D
Support Bracket
Rack Fixing Screw
(8 places)
Paint Break Washer